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2] PROOF OF CLAIM

) f8; : © JCase Nuinber:
TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. . 3:09:0K-07047JAF

HOTE- This Rormy ahoa aot B used Y Thake o dnim far an goministative Sxpanss anaing.
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NamG amd RAQTEss vateia paymant. shoud bo seni {f difrert MIFDLE : ' ;
P T MIBOLECERITRICHOF FLOBRA bos ¢ you amg | CECK Ihis box to Indicals that s
longan age Bank N.A, e tiebior o rusiee in this claim amends a pravigusty filed claim.
Avin: Legal Department cara, ' Ctalm Humber (if known):
Savrne 3 Qb -
_ ‘ Fied on:
Haymant Tenphone Nusibsr ¢ 1 hame Ag above eger

7. AMOUNT OF CUAIM AS OF DATE CASEFILED ¢ 1, (56,927.64

W ail oF Part of your claim Is secured, complete ilam 4 beiow; howawee, I all of your claim I8 unsecured, do not completo itom 4.
il ail or part of your clalm Is entted to priorty, complata ltam 5.
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enclose a stamped, sel-addreaasd anveiope and copy of this proof of clalm, BOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING,
The original of this compleled proof of claim form must be sent by mak, nand, courier of ovemight deiivery (farsimile, THIS SPACE FOR COURY
telecapy or other electronic means NOT accepted), vo thet It Is attually recelvad o of before 5:00 .. prevailing USE OMLY
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ATE SIGNATURE. TNe Derson Tling Tus tistm vl sign 1t Slgn and prirl nama and e, f ooy, of Bie cindiior of SUsy panon autliwiced w fle this claim
6/10/2010 K am xtatn 2 3nvg v dtone nurber If dMerent from the notics sddress sbove. Atch copy of power of atiomay, H sny.
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TAYLOR BEAN & WHITAKER '

|POC Amount:

$1,156,927.64)

i Rl

m%mwmbzmw v i ‘Demand:#
L NUMBER | EErs MORTGAGOR 2575 |55 Amount |
\ Investor demand
Title Defects-Mebile home without | provided. Chase did not
607898749|EVERETT, BOBBY J 569 927.20) REO proper tille. Ineligible property. contact TBW due to BK.
Multiple - M! Rescission due to
misrepresenation of income. Missing | Investor demand
docs - asset docs, final HUD1, and | provided. Chase did not
0633833008 [SATOMI RINA $185,583.87| REC income docs. Underwriting erors. | contact TBW due to BK.
Investor demand
' Missing Docs - appraisal. Also - provided. Chase did not
0632856068 |FAIR JAMES T $216,594 .48 REQ unnacceptable appraisal findings. | contact TBW due to BK.
Investor demand
/ Fraud - servicing deficiency; inability [Provided. Also - Risk Mit
1o intiate or complete foreclosure  |fraud docs and WaMu
0053554061 [KEELS ARTHUR $46,288.08| Loan in Foreclosure dua to borogwer allegation of fraud |demand letter.
N No Investor demand -
was an internal
. voluntary repurchase.
’ Chase demand letters to|
0607458569  [JENKINS JERRY A 3104 475.87 Narmal Servicing tnsligible loan -CondoHote! TBW provided.
invester email fo WaMu
- provided. Also - WaMu
0991054099 IDOMINICK DALE A $92,371.42| Normal Sernvicing Uninsured FHA Loan demand letter,
Tile Defects - borrower filod BK and
loan closed withowut BK court
== autherity. Trustee filed adversary |0 Investor demand -
1 action to bar the loan but was WaMu legalintemal
unsuceassful, and the loan was null |demand. TBW was
and void due to the default of the involved in a lawsuit.
. QUELLETTE JOHN A adversary action. (Was originally WaMu demand
0991054172 |ROBERT $165,415.36] Bankruptey has been Filed|thought to be an uninsured loan.) provided.
Lol
Py Investor demand
provided. Chase did not
0633874243 |BOTTOMLEY BEN O $276,271.36} REO Missing Docs(s) - appraisal. contact TBW due to BK.
: [Tota! Claim Amount Filed: | $1,156,827.64]
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DATE RECVD

Rhonda Klansky

Washington Mutual Bank

7255 Baymeadows Way, Mailstop: JAXA1090
Jacksonville, FL 32256 '

Date of Notification: 1/25/2010
Action Requested: Remove this Loan From Our REQ Inventory / Non-Compliance

Note: Please remit the current amount due using Special Remittance Code 315 -
Repurchase Proceeds. Refer to our Servicing Guide for specific instructions.

Non-Receipt of Requested Documents:

We previously requested the documentation for the loan listed below. To date, we have
not received the requested information. This has exceeded our specified timeframe — 45
days from our original notification. Therefore, in accordance with our existing guide, we
are requesting immediate removal of this Joan from our REQ portfolio.

Loan Information:-

Fannie Mae Loan No: 16998321878
Servicer Loan Number: 0833874243

Borrower(s): BENO" BOTTOMLEY""\

CoBorrower: ' SHARON.BOTTOMLUEY" I:"":“fr

Property Address: 10401 CALLE CONTENTO NW
ALBUQUERQUE,NM 871143836

Seller Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK-

Seller No: 214300176

Servicer Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

Servicer No: 126690002

Broker/Originator:

REQ Status: Listed

Amount Réquested: Contact your investor accounting department.
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Findings: Failure to submit loan file.
Fannie Mae Contacts:

Inventory Management Team:  Inventory_Management Group@fanniemae.com
877-564-5388

Underwriting Director: Maria Brewster -
Maria_b brewster@fanniemae.com
972-773-7919

Responses with additional information may be submitted via QAS or by contacting your
Underwriting Consuitant.

Additional Loan Information

Fannie Mae Loan No: 1699321878
Servicer Loan Number: 0633874243

Borrower(s): BEN O BOTTOMLEY

CoBorrower: SHARON BOTTOMLEY L

Property Address: 10401 CALLE CONTENTO NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 871143836

Review Type: - Post Foreclobure Rewew

LTV: 74

CLTV: 74

HCLTV: N/A

Product: : N/A

Occupancy: Principal

Loan Purpose: N/A

Property Type: N/A

AUS: DU

Recommendation:

Contract Number: L09757 _

Closing Date: 07/07/2005

LPi Date: ' 09/01/2007

Special Feature Code(s): No Flood Insurance — Not a Special Flood Hazard Area
Property;Limited Cash-Out/No Cash-Out Refinance; Correspondent Third-Party
Origination (Cash and MBS)

Origination Appraiser:
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.MAS1 LOAN 0633874243 MSP LOAN MASTER MAINT. & DISPLAY 06/05/10 12:53:36

NAME _BO-BOTTOMUE™) TYPE 13 15T MTG,CONVEN W/O INS GROU
-- AQGN1 -"TACGUISITIONTAND SALES ~evvccrcocmuanonaeon e SR '
ACQN ACQUTSITION OLD LOAN ACQUISITION  OLD SVCR Y/E RPTG
DATE NUMBER ID NUMBER FROM ACQ DT
080205 284500.00 831037 TAYLOR BEA . N
(MMDDYY ) (Y /N)
ACQUISITION~—OLO~UN # INDEX
TYPE STOP DATE
2
1-ORIGINATED (MMDDYY )
2-PURCHASED
3-SERV TRANSFER SPEC CD: ____ RCRS CD: __ CUST CD:
LOAN SERV NEW SERV CONTRACT LOAN SERV
SOLD ID LOAN NUMBER SERV SOLD DT TRANS' DT
187 MMDOY Y MMDDYY
2ND

DISCHARGED CH7 BANKRUPTCY
LOAN IS IN FORECLOSURE, F/C STOP = 7 741 DAYS PAST PROJECTED LEGAL DATE
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L] washington Mutual -
June 7, 2010

Steve Wessels

Taylor Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
101 NE 2™ Street

Ocala, FL 34470

Re:  NewLoan#. 0991054099
Old Loan #:. 0632352787
‘Borrower : Dale Dominick
Property address: 2900 Mann Street
Marshfield, W1 54449

INITIAL NOTICE OF FINDINGS OF LOAN ORIGINATION DEFECT

Dear Mr, Wessels:

We are writing to notify you about a defect found with the above-referenced loan. The Washington Mutual
Correspondent Scller Guide is incorporated into our Correspondent Purchase and Sale Agreement. The warranties
and representations made by -your company with-each loan sold 10’ Washington Mutual are specified in Scction 600
of the Seller Guide. 'The defect described on the attachment to this letter is a. breach of those warranties and
representations. For purposes.of quick reference, the defect involving this loan can generally be described as:

[ Uninsured FHA Loan

Washington Mutual is gi\}ing‘you the opportunity to cure the defect. If you are unable to satisfactorily cure this
defective loan within 30 days we will require you to repurchase this loan and will begin the process to facilitate this
repurchase. Once we have repurchased the loan from the investor, your ability 10 appeal this demand will cease.,

Please note that we will continue normal loan servicing until the repurchase is completed. Servicing may include
collection efforts, loss mitigation, foreclosure, REO marketing and sale, and loan liguidation. As a result, the asset
may be sold and the repurchase demand may be converted to a demand for (“make-whole"} toss reimbursement,

We encourage your prompt response. We look forward to werking with you to resolve this matter amicably and in
an expedited manner: If you have any questions, please feel free 1o contact me at 904-886-1507 or via email at
sean, waelde@@wamu.net. '

Respectiully,

Sean [ Waelde

Recourse and Recovery

Home Loans Credit Risk Management
Washington Mutual Bank
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“ Washington Mutual | |

7155 Baymeadows Way
Jacksonvilie, 1. 12256

February 11, 2008

Steve Wesscls

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker . f
101 NE 2™ Street \
Ocala, FL. 34470

RE:  REPURCHASE DEMAND

Dear Mr. Wessels,

Washington Mutual Bank (“Washington Mutual™) hereby demands that Taylor, Bean & Whitaker (“Seller”) repurchase from
Washington Mutual the loans identified on the attached spreadsheet (the “Mortgage Loans™). Washington Mutual purchased the
Mortgage Loans from Taylor, Bean & Whitaker pursuant to a Ioan purchase and sale agreement between Washington Mutual and
Seller (the "Agreement™). The said Agreement incorporales by reference the Correspondént-Lending Seller Guide (the “Guide™).

Under the terms of the Guide, Washington Mutual has determined that the. Mortgage Loans should be repurchased based on the
following facts;

| Uninsured FHA Loan

The above facts ¢onstitute breaches of representations, warranties and/or covendnts set forth in Chapter 600 of the Guide. Pursuant to
Chapter 600 of the Guide and Article V (Remiedies; [ndemnification) of the Agreement, the Seller is required to cure the above-
described breach(es) or repurchase the Morigage Loan(s),

The total repurchase amount due Washington Mutual is $231,252.94, good through March i, 2008. Atiached, pleasc find a balancing
sheet and supporting documentation, which detail the total repurchase amount. Please remit repurchase funds via wire transfer no
later than February 29, 2008. Wiring instructions are as follows:

WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Bank Name/ Address: Washington Mutual Bank, 400 E Main Street, Stockton, CA 95290-0001%

Bank Short Name: WASH MUT BKFA STOK

Account #: . ) 292220007633

Bank ABA #: 321180748

REF: Attn: Sean Waelde and loan #/borrower name

Upon receipt of repurchase funds, the loan.will be service transferred to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker within 45 days. Unuil then,
Washington Mutual will continue normal loan servicing according to investor and/or insurer puidelines and requirements. “Normal
loan servicing” includes, but is not limited to, default servicing, loss mitigation, foreclosure, REQ marketing, asset sale and loan
liquidation. If the Sciler fails-to perform its obligation to repurchase in a-timely manner, the Seller will become liable for.all losscs,
fees, costs and expenses incurred by Washington Mutual and/or the investor.

) _ . |
Nothing in this letter waives or modifies any rights or remedies Washington Mutual.may have under the Agreement, the Guide, or;
applicable law. If you have any questions, concerns, or necd any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at- 904-.
866-1507 or sean: waeldc@wamu net. Thank.you for your attention to'this matter !

Sincerely,

Sean. D. Waelde
Recovery Specialist'111
Repurchase and Recourse

Enclosure: Demand Statement

Dogument- R
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@ Washington Mutual Demand Statement

Lender §~ Loan Number  Old Loan# Demand Type . Reason Type Amount Due

VA.FV.“Q. Bean & Whilaker ﬁ ale Dominick 0391054099 0632352787 Repurchase Unisured FHA Loan - $102,589.29
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker To i (991054081 0632529806 Repurchase ~ Unisured FHA Loan $128,663.65
GRAND TOTAL ) $231,252.94

Prepared By: Sean Waelde {ate Prepared: 02/11/08

Figure is good through 03-01-08.
Figure is not a payoff quote.
Figure is subject to change.

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:14:56 PM



A. W5 DEPARTUENT OF HOUSNG AND URDAN DEVELCTMENT B.TYPE OF LOAN
1. [XIPHA 2. [ 1PWHA 3. 1 JCONV. UNIMS.
A [ JvA 5. | Joowv, INS.
8. FILE MIMBER; 1, Loa maeR:
Pinal : 04202716 ) shsszr
8. MTG. in5, CASE NO.: 581-2508053-703
C.NOTB+  This form is furnished 0 give you & gatement 0 acruel seuiement :um Amounts paid 10 and by the unlmx agent pre chown! ltemy rmarked
("p.0.c.”) were puid outaide the closing: they ure shown here for 4 purpeses and are uot included ia the totals.
D. NAME OF BORROWER: Oale A, Dominick
ADDRESS: 2307 S. Pnlmottn Ave. Sarshfield, W 54440 mmmw%mmm‘mwm
E. HANE OF BELLER: Brodlsy Porks, Kerry L. Parks. HUD1
ADDRESE 1 2600 Mann Rd. Marshflald, (11 S4449 SELLER '!IIH‘:
¥, HAME OF LENDER: Taylor. Bean b Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
1417 Morth Magnolia Avcrue
ADDRRSS: Ocala, FL 34475
Q. PROPERTY LOCATION: Lot
2000 Bann RO Marshficic Wi 54449
H. SBTTLEMENT AGENT: VAKGUARD TITLE. L.L.C PHONE NUMBER:
ADDRE8S: 209 5. Central Avenue
Warshriotd, Wi 54448 SETTLEMENT AGENT TIN:39-2030694
PLACE OF SETTLEMENT: VANGUARD TITLE, L.L.C PHOME MUMBER: I.BETTLEMENT DATE
ADDRESS: 209 5. Centra! Avenuo Closing date: 06/02/04
Marshfield. W1 S4449 Proration date: 06/02/04
J. BUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTIOR K. BUMMARY OF SELLER'S TRANSACTION
100. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: 100.4019&1 AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:
105, Conwract sales price 101.000.00 | 4H. Centraei sales price 101.000.00
102. Penons| property 402, Persons! property
103. Sextbement charges Lo bosrower(line 1460) 2. M2.05 {403,
104, 404,
105. 404,
Adjustments for items puid by seller in edvance: Adjustmenrs for itoms paid for seller in advancs:
106. Ciryflown wxes 1o A06. Cicylorarn ey [}
107. County Laxes to 407, County 1axes [0
108, Anessmenis ] 401, Assciimenn ")
509, ) 409,
110, 410.
il 11,
112, 412,
120. GROSS AMQUNT DUE FROM BORROWER, 100, 112.0% 420. GROS3 AMOUNY DUB TQ SELLER; 101.000.00
200, AMOUNTS PAID BY QR IN BEHALY OF BORROWER: 300. REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:
201, Depusit or carnest moncy 250.00 | 501. Bxceus depositisce Instructions)
202 Principe) amount of new loan(s) §9.430.00 | 302 Settlemem charges b sellcr(line 1400} 0.454.01
1203, Existing los™{(s} tsken fubject to 303. Existing loan(s) aken pubject o
104, 304, Pryolf of first mortgage bon M| T9.559.97
203, 303, Payolf of second moripage loan
206, 506,
207, C.-CAP J3.030.90 507, C-CAP 1.030.00
108, 308,
209. 309
Adjustmenis for iems unpaid by seller: Ad|ustments for items unprid by seiler:
210. City/town uxes ] 510, City/town unes to
211. County taxes 01/01/04 © (8/02/04 879.08 311, Coumy taxes 01701/04 1o O6/02/04 a79.08
212 A s ] 312 Asvetimets )
211, .
214. Sl4.
1135, 313,
116, 5186,
247, 517,
2)8. a1
219, 519,
220. TOTAL PAID BY/FQR BORROWER; 103,530 08 |30 TRIAL REDUCTION B AMOUNT: 9292034
300. CASH AT SETTLEMENT FROM/TO BORROWER: 600. CASH AT SETTLEMENT TO/FROM SELLER;
391 Gross amount due fram borrower(line 120) 103,712.05_ | 601. Gross smoum dix (o scller{line 420) 101, 000.90
302 Lexs paid by/for borrower(line 230) 103,598.06 | 602. Less ionyl reductions in amount dus sellen(line 520) 92,923 34
303, CASH [x FROM] [ TO! BORROWER: yis.g | 503 CASHIX TOl ) FROM) SELLER, 5,0%.66 |
SUBSTITUTE FORM 1099 SFLLER STATBMENT-Ths informetion contained in Aiscks B,G.H and | and on line 401 (or, If tne 401 Is isked; lines 403 and 404)
i important 'ax lformation wnd is being fomished w0 the Inermal Tevense Service, If yos are required (o file o reamm, w negligence penakly or olher sanction will
be imposed on you if this item is required 10 be repotted and the IS detrrobes (hat it has not been reporied.

SELLER INSTRUCTION-IF this real estate was Your principal rer'dente, file Form 2119, Sale or Exchange of Principsl Residenee, for amy gain, with your income tx

return: for other transaciions, complets the applicabile parts of Forn 4797, Form 6232 andfor Sehedule D {Form 1040),

You e cequired by baw to provide

W you de not provide
penaltica of

with your correct wapayer idendificaiion number.




Ww’s LOI PAGE 2 [OF ONB Mo. 2502-0255
i 2116 PAID FROM PAID FROM
Fito 0420 L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES BORROWEK'S sgLL",.!‘,gs
700, [OTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION Buedon$ _ 101,000.00@ 6.0 %= 5.080.00 | AT ggrﬁsmgm AT smwgu MENT
Division of Compmistion (line 700} as follows:
701. §8.060.0Q 1o SUCCESS REALTY, IMC.
70 8 to
703, Commission paid a1 settkement 5.060.00
TO4.
END. ITEMS PAYABLE /N CONNECTION WITH LOAN,
B01. Loan Originacion fee % Moo sylse Nortgoge Company 519. 10
802, Loon Discount %
803, Appraisal fes o Mone arlse Hortgage Conpany | 150.00
4, Credis Repont o Soneralse ¥origage Compeny 52,00
K03, Lender's inapeciion (et ]
206, Mocigage Insurance application fee )
§07. Assumpion Fee In
RCE, Comm|tment Fee 1o Woneywise Mortgage Company 250.00
109. Tax Sarvice Fes to TAYLIR, BTAN 3 WHITAKER -PIC1L_¥3.00
B10. ADMINISTRATION FEE to VAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAXER -POCL 515,00
B11. PREMIUM PAID BY T8W to_Honer, aise lortgage Cotbany -POCL 2.937.43
311 o
900, [TEMS REQUIRED BY LEMDER TQ BE PAID IN ADVANCH,
301, Interest from 05/01/04 10 O8/02/04 @5 17.71000 /sy 1 day 17,71y
902, Morigage i premium for mo. o TAYLCR, BEAN & WHITAKER 1,489 5%
90). Hazard insurance premium for _yrs. o AMERICAN FAMILY -POCB 425.00
904, ¥ to
905,
100, RESERVES DEPOSITELD WITH LENDER
1001 Hazard Insurance 2mo@% 35.42 per mo. 70,84
1002, Murtgage insucaioe mo. @8 per oo,
1003, Ciry property taxes mo. @8 per mo,
1004, County proporty taxes 2 mo.@% 175,24 pet mo. 1, 401.92
| 1003, Anpusi ents (Maial.} mo@$ _per mo.
1008, ma. @3 _pa mo.
1007, oo, @Y _per mo.
1008, Aggregate Adjustrent mo. @S _par ma, (212 .55)
1009. Agpregate Reserve for Hazard & Fload Ins, City & Counby Frop. Tazes. Morigage lne & Anous) Asscssments
1100. TITLE CHARGES;
1161, Seul of closing fee 0 VANGLARD TITLE, L.L.C. 200.00
1102, Abstrae: or firle search )]
§103. Tile examination 1o
1104, Tiuk insurance binder ]
11165, Documenl preparaiion o
1106, Notary fee 0
1107, Auorney's fee 1o o _Wynln, Billings & Norby. S.C. 10500
(Inchutes whove items No.: )
1108, Title inyurance to  VANGUARD TITLE, L.L.C. T11.00
(includes above itoms No.: ) .
1109. Lender's coverage 99,439,000 H 60.00 VANGUARD TITLE
L10. Crwner's covernge 101.000.00 3 651.00 WYNIA & BILLINGS
LH1. )
1z, ]
j11ER 10
1114, o
1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES
1201, R ing fees: Deed § 11.00  Mng$ o400 Rel $ 11.00 63 .00
1202. Ciy/county tax/starops: Decd § Mg 3
1203. Stale /samps: DeedS  303.00  Mrig$ 3.0
1204, ()
1205. [
1306, to
1300, ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES
1101. Sarvey to
1102, Pest inspeciion 10
1303. PAYNENT w REIGIL PLLIBING 155.861
| 304, ROOF REPA RS 10 MATT YELLES 75.00
1305, C-CAR FEE 1o C-CAP 150 .00
1407 YOTAL SETTUEMENT CHARGES (cntered on lines 103, Soction | and $02, Scttion K) 2.712.05 9,454.31
i of all
nent.
The HUD-I Senlement Stuemem which | have preparcd is 4 true cd accorare account of this qensaction.” L have caused or will cause the funds 1o be disbursed in
d with thig
. X - /.;I
@tzﬁbﬁamﬁm —a oY
teifent Agent Thae T T

WARNING: Tt is a crime to knowi make false smievaents m the United States on this of £ " 12 oty in)
mprisonment. For dewily see; TE\nJEbl’!: .5, Code Section ]001 £d Seetion 1010 ‘swma‘l Gﬂ 1‘)‘20'11]":‘3"'1'4

mnd




Loan No; 58552

ADDENDUM TO HUD-1
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT

NOTICETO ALL PARTIES:
other than from the borrower or other than utated by the lender in jts closing instructions, the selilement agent is to ot
instructions from the lender hefore procead:ng with settlement,

CERTIFICATION OF BUYER IN AN FHAINSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

1 certifyy that [ have no knowled o of £ny loans that have beext or will be made W me (us) or Joans that have
assumed by inc (us) for purpose of financinz this transaction, other than those described in the sales contract dated

1rinfonnation is cbigined which indicates thai the source of the borrower's financyal contribution is

tnin wrilten

been or will be

(inchuding eddenda). 1 certify that [ {we) hove not been paid or reimbursed for nny of the cash down payment. 1 centify
and will not receive any payment or reimburzement for any of my (our) closing costs which have been previously disc
contract (inciuding nddenda) and/or my app!ication fbr mortgage insurance submitted to my {our) rortgage lender,

Daiz, 6 212004

r_u

that ] (we) have not
Josed in the sales

Bu rower Bomower

WARNING: 1t is a crime to knowlingly rnake false satements to the United Statcs on this or any other simitar form
conviction can include 8 fine and imprisone:ent. For details, see Title 18 U.5 Code Sections 1001 and 1010,

CERTIFICATION OF SELLER [V AN FHA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

| cetify that | have no knowledge uf any lozns that have beent ot will be madc to the borrower(s), or loans

. Penalties upen

have been or will

be nssumeal by e bormower(s), for purpose of fisancing this transaction, other than those described in the sales controct dated
(including addenda). § coniify tast ! have nat and will not pay of reimburse Lhe borrower(s) for ony part of the down ﬂtymmt. § cgrtify that

1 have nol end will rot pay or reimburse th: bomower(s) for any pant of the borrower’s cloding costy which have not b
disclosed in the sales contract (including ary sdd nda).

One: 8 22004

)ecn previously

[y o bl
£,

Sciler

Seller Seller

WABNING: 1t is a crime 10 kmowingly :nake false statements to the United Statcs on this or eny other simitar form
conviction can inchide e fine and mmprison.nent, For details, see Title 18 U.S Code Sections 1001 end 1010.

CERTIFICATION CF SETTLE VIENT AGENT IN AN FHA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

. Penaltics upon

To the best of my knowledge, Uie HUD-1 Seitlement Staiement which | ave prepared is 8 true and socurate eocount of the

funds received which were (i) received, or (i) peid outyids closing, and the ﬁmb:wciwgluvcbmwwil:lbedi'sbur:
undersigned as part of the settlerneni of this trensaction. 1 further certify that |have obtained the above cenifications v
by the borrower(s) and selien(s) s indicatcd,

PN —

Scttlement Agent

_t/olhd

D

[The centifications contained herein may 16 obizined from the respestive parties at different times or may be obined
addenda )

WARNING: 11 isa crime 10 knowingly make false staiements

ounviction can include o {ine and inprisorment. For details, sce Tk:$ ﬁ%%zﬂ:ﬁm mltﬁ&?ﬁ fzﬂ

od by the
which were execuled

Dﬂm
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}e 632351787

U.5.DEPARTMENT OF

AND_URBA

VELOPH!

HT

B.TYPE OF LOAN

1. [XIFHA 2. [ 1Fma 3. [ ICONV. UNINS.
,Mmmm 4. [ YVA 5. ] JCONY. INS,
6. FILE NUMBER: 7. LOAN NUMBER:
inal SING 04202716 505527
4. MIG. iNS. CASE NO.. 581-2596953.703

C.NOTE:

This form is furnished 10 give you a statement of 3¢.1a) seflement costs. Amounts paid 1o and by the senitemens agent are shown. ltems marked
{"p.9.£.") were paid auiside the closing: they are sh.am here for informalion purposes and are not included in the totals.

D. NAME OF BORROWER:

ADDRBSS:

Date A, Dominick

2307 5. Palmetic Ave. Na:hfirld. Wi 54449

E. NAME OF SELLER.

ADDRESS:

Bradiey Parks.

Kerry L.

I'arks,

2500 Mann Rd, Marshfield Wi 54448

SELLER TIN:

F. NAME OF LENDER:

ADDRESS:

Taylor. Bean & Whitaker tor\:g..gn ﬁarp

1417 Morth Nagnalia Averr i

Ocala, FL 34475

G.PROPERTY LOCATION:

Lot

2900 Mann Rd Marshfield -

54449

H. BETTLEMENT AGENT:
ADDRESS

VANGUARD TITLE, L.L.C.

209 5. Centrat Avenue
Marshfield, Wi 54449

PHONE NUMBER:

SETTLEMENT AGENT TIN: 39-2030694

PLACE OF BETTLEMENT:
ADDRESS :

VANGUARD TITLE. L.L.C.

209 S, Central Avenue
Marshfield, W1 54449

i

PHONE NUMBER:

I.SETTLEMENT DATE
Closing dote: 06/02/04
Praracion date: 06/02/04

J. SUMMARY QF BORROWER'S TRANSACTION

K. SUMMARY QF SELLER'S TRANSACTION

100. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER:

400. GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:

101, Cootract sales price 01.C00.00 401. Canueact sales price 101, 000 .00

102. Personal propeety — 402. Personzl properry

103, Scttlement charges 10 borrawer{line 1a00) 2.712.0% 403,

10a, - a4,

105, - 403,

Adjustments for iems paid by selber in advance: Adjustments for items paid for seller in advance:

106, Cicy/town taxes o : 408. Ciryfiown taxes o

107, Counly 1sxes to _ 407, County taxes a

0B, Asscssments 10 — 408, Assessmenis ta

105, — 409.

no. _ 410,

111, . 411,

12, _ 412,

120. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: 03.912.08 420. GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER: 101.000.00

200. AMOUNTS PAID BY OR IN BEHALF OF BORROWER: 300. REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:

101, Deposil or eamest money __ 000 501. Excess deposit(sce insiructions)

202, Principal amount of new loan(s) 99.439.00 502, Serlemeni charges to seller(line 1400} 9,454 .91

10). Existing loan(s} uken subject 10 . $C3. Existing loan{s) laken subject lo

204. __ 504. Payoff of firs1 morigage Joan Mt 19.559.97

208, . 304. Payoff of second morigage loan

206, _ 506.

207. C-CaP 3.030.00 | s07. c-cap 3.030.00

208, _ 508,

205. 509,

Adjusiments for items unpaid hy seller: Adjustments for irems unpaid by seller;

210, City/igwn laxes o — 310, City/town taxcs 1]

211, Counry ixxes 01/701/04 W 06/02/04 879.06 511, County 1axes 01701704 0 06/02/04 8719.06

UL A s © _ 512, Assessments 5]

243, _ 513,

214, . 514.

215 _ 515,

216, _ 316

217, — 7.

218 _ 518.

219, _ 519.

220. TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BORROWER; 103, 598,06 $20, TOTAL REDUCTION IN AMOUNT: 02.823.34

300. CASH AT SETTLEMENT FROM/TO BORROWER: 600. CASH AT SETTLEMENT TO/FROM SELLER:

301. Gross amount due from borruweii_r‘\c 120) 103.712.05 601, Gross amounl due to scller(line 420) 101,000 .00
1302, Less amounts paid by/for barrawer(line 220) 103.598.06 | 602, Less toral reductions in smount due selier(line $20) 92.923 M4

303. CASH [» FROM 10| BORROWER: 143.99 03, CASH [X TO FROM 8.076.66

SUBSTITUTE FORM 1099 SELLER STATEMENT-The informatior. contained in Blocks E,.G.H and 1 and on finc 401 (or, if line 401 is asterisked, lines 403 and 404)
is important 1ax informalion and is being furnished to the Imernal Rev. hue Service. 11 you are required ta file 8 retumn, a negligence penalty or other sanction will

be imposed on yeu if this item is required 1o be reporicd and the IRS uierntnes thal 0 has net been repoeted.
SELLER INSTRUCTION-IF this 1¢al estatc was your principal residerce, fi'c Form 2119, Sale or Exchange of Principal Residence, for any gain, with your income wux
return; for other transactions, cormplete the applicable parts of Form 4797, Form 6252 andrer Schedute D (Form 1640),

You are required by law 1¢ provide

wilh yous carrect taxpayer identification number,

If you do not provide

iy st'emeat is my cotr

v 'h your correct taxpayer dentification number, you may be subject w0 civil or criminal penalties.

xpayer :d:n:lﬁcnnun number.

@ed 6/11/2010-3:14:57 PM




W/S LD PAGE 2 OF OMB No. 2507-026%
File 04202716 PAID FROM FALD FROM
inal L. SETTLEMENT CIJARGES RORROWER'§ SELLER'S

700. TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION Bascd on § HN.C00.00@  6.00 Y= 6.060.001 AT SE"#’;%%ENI AT §E}IUIN;[;:‘SMENT

Division of Commission (linc 700) as follows: _ ‘

701, §6. 060.00 10 SUCCESS REALTY. INC.

1003 o -

703, Commission paid ot scttlement : 5,060.00

704,

300. ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN.

801. Loan Originstion fee %_Moncyws «: Mertgage Compony 979.79

X01. Loan Discoum Y

303. Appraisal fec to WMonoyw) e:lﬂurtgugu Company 150.00 |

404. Credit Repart o Moneyw: .a Mortgage Company 52.00

B05. Lender's inspection fee to o

BO6. Morigage Insurance application fee lo _

BO?. Assumpiion Fec ] _

BOS, Comitment Fee o Moneyw: o Hortgage Company 250.00

§09. Tax Sorvice Fee 'o TAYLOR. BEAN & WHITAKER =POCL 73.00

B10. ADMINISTRATION FEE 1o TAYLOR. GEAK & WHITAKER -POCL_515 .00

E11. PREMIUM PAID BY TBW 10 Monoyw) .3 Mortgnge Company -POCL 2.937.43

L1¥3 ©

900. ITEMS REGQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANC E.

901 Inicrest from 06/01/04 {0 06/02/04 @ 17 1000 fday Y day {17.70)

907. Mortgage insurance premmm for ma. to TAYLOR. AGEAN & WHITAKER 1,469.55

903, Hazard i P for ¥rs. 10 AMERICH. FARILY «POCB 425.00

94, yrs. 1o '__

208,

1000. RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER

1001, Hazard [nsurznce 2 mo.gs 35,42 per mo. 10.84

1002. Martgage insurance mo.@$ — per mo.

1003. Ciry property taxcs mo. @} . per mo.

1004. County property taxes mo. @S —. _175.24 permo, 1.40% 92

1005, Annual assessments (Maint, } mo. @8 . pef ™o.

006, mo. @% R pe: mo.

1007. e @S R per mo.

1008. Aggregate Adjustment mo.@% . per ma. {212.55)

1009, Aggregale Reserve for Hazard & Flood Ins, City & County Prp Taxes, Morigage Ins. & Annual Assesements

1100, TITLE CHARGES:

1101, Seitbement or closing fee lo_ VANGUARD TITLE. L.L.L. 200.00

1102, Absiract or title search 1o .

1103, Title examination ] _

1104, Title insurance binder to -

1105, Document preparstion 50 —

1106. Notary fee 10 —

1107, Atlomey’s fee 10 To_Wynia, Bifl.ngs & Norhy, S.C. 305 . 00
{includes above items No.; ) -

1108. Titlc msurance ID_VANGUAR) TITLE, L.L.C. 11.00
{includes above items No.: ) _

1109, Lender's coverage 99,439, 00 3 £0.00 VANGUARD T)7LE

1110, Owner's coverage 101, 000, 00 ) €51.00 WYNIA & BILLINGS

Hn. 1o .

1112, ) —

1. o _

| b4, to

1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGLS

1201. Recording fecs: DeedS 11,00 Mrg$ 41,00 Rel § 1100 63.00

1202. Ciry/county tax/stamps: Deed § Mrig § .

1203, State a/sumps: Decd § 303.00 Mng$ — 303.00

1204, 10 —_

1205. 1 .

1206. ]

1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES

1301, Survey 1o .

1302, Pest inspection lo -

1303, PAYMENT 0 REIGEL PLUNIING 15561

1304. ROQF REPAIRS o MATT Nl.!._f:-S_ 15.00

1308, C-CAP FEE o L-CAP 350.00

uoﬂroml srnyémtm CHARGES (entered on lines 103, Si ction J and 502, Scction K) 2.712.05 9,454, 31

d the HUD-L Sculesmm Nlyemint and to the best of my knowledge and belief, il is » true and accuraic statcment of ail
1 further certify i 1¥ Setilement Siatement.

Borrowers
The HUD-| Sestlement Statement which 1 have prepaced is 8 truc and 1ccurste account of this ansaction. | have caused or will cause the funds to be disbursed in
with this
4 _ N r ] ‘_/n ot
Fr 77 Ai
wiemenl Agent TBae

WARNING: L is 3 crime 10 knowingly make false statements 1 the L rited States on this or any ather similar form. Penalties upen conviction can include a fine and

imprisonment. For details see: Title 18; U.S. Code Seclion 100) wn.l Secton 1010.
Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:14:58 PM
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Loun No: 585527
ADDENDUM TO HUD-1
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT
(0] :  itinformatun is ubtained which indicates that the source of the borower’s financial contnibution is

ather than from the borrowr or other than statel by the lender in its closing instructions, the settlement agent is 10 obtain written
instructions from the lender before proceeding with wettlement.

CERTIFICATION OF BUYER IN AN FHLA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

[ certify that | hove no knowledge « Fany loans that have been or will be made to me (us) or loans that have been or will be
assumed by me (us) (or purpose of financing it.ts transaction, olher than those described in the sales contract dated

(including eddcnda). | cenify that I (we) have rul been paid or rembursed for any of the cash down payment. | certify that | (we) have not
and will not receive any payment or reimbursement for any of my {our) closing costs which have been previously disclosed in the sales
contract (including sddenda) and/or my applicason for mongage insurance submitted to my (our) morngage lender.

Date: 6/ 212004

PN

Borros.er Borrower

Horrov.cr Borrower

Y

WARNING: It is a crime te knuwingly mal ¢ false statements to the United States on this ar any other similar form. Penaltics wpon
conviction can include & fine and imprisoument, For details, see Title 18 U.S Code Sections 1001 &nd 1010,

CERTIFICATION OF SELLER IN AN FLA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

1 eartify that 1 have no knowtedge of uiy Juans that have been o will be made e th: borrewe(s), or Jaans that have been of will
be assumed by the borrower(s), for purpose of {inancing this ransaction, other than those described in the sales conmract dated
(including addenda). 1 certify that | have not o will not pay of reimburse the borrower(s) for any part of the down paymen. I certify that
| have not and will not pay 01 reimburse the batrowen(s) for any pant of the borrower's closing costs which have not been previously
disclosed in the sales contraet (including any a WJenda)

Dare: 6/ 212004

[l o it
é‘/w%a&%

or Scller

Sl Seller

WARNING: [ is a crime to knowingly ma'te (alse siatements to the United States on this or any other similar form. Penalties upon
conviction can include a Mne and inprisonmert, For details, see Title 18 U.S Code Sections 1001 and 1010.

CERTIFICATION OF SETTLEMINT AGENT IN AN FHA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

To the best of my knowledge, the HUD- | Scitlement Statement which | have prepared is 2 true and accurate account of the
funds received which were (i) received, or {ii) raid outside closing, and the funds reccived have been or will be disbursed by the
undersigned as part of the settlement of this hansaction, [ further certify that [ have obtained the above cerlifications which were exceuted

by the borrower(s) and scllex(s) as indiceted.
o/ofd

Settlement Agent Date

{The certifications conlained herein moy be « tuined from the respective parties al Jifferem times or may be obtained on scparate
addenda.)

WARNING: |1 is a crime Io knoswingly ma'e falee statements to the United States on this or any other similar form. Penolties upon
conviction cun include u fine and imprisonmu . For deuwils, see Title 18 US. Code Sections 1001 and 1a1q,

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:14:58 PM
C0057L0




Loan No: 585527

ADDENDUM TO HUD-1
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT
QTICET 'S:  rinfonnation is obtained which indicates that the source of the bomower"s financial contribution is

wther than from the borrower ot other than stated by the lender in its ¢losing instructions, the seitlement agent is 1o obtain written
instructions from the lender before procee g wilh settlement.

CERTIFICATION OF BUYER [N AN FIIA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

1 certify that [ have no knowleige of any toans that have been or will be made to me (us) or loans that have been or wili be
assumed by 1ne (us) for purpuse of financ ng 1y Tansaction, other than those described in the sales contract dated

{including addenda). 1 centify that | {we) b 3ve not been paid or reimbursed for any of the cash down payment | certify (hat | (we) have not
and will not receive any payment or reimtarsement for any of my (our) closing costs which have been previously disclosed in ihe sales
contact {including addenda) and/or my upjplication for mongage insurmice Submitied to my (our) morigage lender.

Date; 8/ 272004

Burower B
ale A Dominic ke OITeWEr

Botower Borrower

WARNING: 1t is a criine o knowingly make: false statements to the United States on this or any other similar form. Penallics upon
couviction can include o fine and imprisonmeni. For details, see Title |8 U.S Code Sections 1001 and 1010

CERTIFICATION OF SELLER “N AN FUA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

I certify that | have no knowledg of uny loans that have been or will be made to the borrower(s), or loans that have becn or will
be assumed by the borrower(s), for purpe « of financing this transaction, other than those described in the sales ¢ 1 dated
(including nddenda). | centify that ] have ot and will not pay or reimburse the borrower(s) for any part of the down payment. 1 certify that
1 have not and will not pay ot reimburse 1 borrower(s) for any pert of the borrowcr's closing casts which have nol been previously
disclosed in the sales contract (including t.ny addenda).

Daie: _&/ /2004

/%wé;,/%@
> lyuu’,%gub _

Seller Scller

lles Seller

WARNING: 1t is o crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any other similar form. Penalties upon
conviction can include a fine and impriso ment. For details, see Title 18 U.S Code Sections 1001 and 1010,

CERTIFICATION OF SETTL IMENT AGENT IN AN FHA-INSURED LOAN TRANSACTION

Tu the best of my kiowledge. the HUD-| Sctilement Statement which [ have prepared is & true and accurate sccount of the
finds received which were (i) received, cr (i) paid outside closing, and the funds received have been or will be disbursed by the
undersigned as part of the setllement of this transaction. 1 further certify thet | have obtained the above certifications which were cxecuted
by the borrower(s) and seller(s) as indicated.

AN /o

Scitlement Agent Date

[The centifications contained herein may he ohtained from the respective parties a1 different times or may be obtained on scparate
addenda }

WARNING: [y is u crime to knowingly make alse statements i the United States on this or any other similar form. Penaltics upon

conviction ean include u finc and imprisanment. For details, see lile\4 Wi £ S /9070 %%14:59 PM
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N i
MAS1 LOAN 0991054099 MSP LOAN MASTER. MAINT. & DISPLAY 06/05/10  12:51:89
NAME [DA-DOMINICK_ . _TYPE 11 1ST MTG,FHA RESIDENTIAL GROUP
- AGNT - TACQUISITIONSAND SALES - - -« - e mme o i o il
ACGN  #ZACQUISITION OLD LOAN ACQUISITION OLD SVCR Y/E RPTG

DATE PRIN BAL NUMBER 1D NUMBER FROM ACQ DT
082407 97748.89 0632352787 REPWFHM . N
(MMDDYY ) (Y/N)

ACQUISITION—0LD_LN-#" INDEX

TYPE STOP DATE
3

1-ORIGINATED (MMDDYY )

2- PURCHASED

3-SERV TRANSFER SPEC CD: 999  RCRS CD: CUST CD:
LOAN SERV NEW SERV CONTRACT LOAN SERV
SOLD ID LOAN NUMBER SERV SOLD DT TRANS DT

187 MMDDY'Y MMDDYY

2ND

--------------------------- * ADDITIONAL MESSAGES *--vccwvsoonooaanoaauuanoaoo .
LOAN REPCH FROM WELLS FARGO HOME MTG 8/24/07
REMOVED LOSS MITIGATION

LIFE-OF-LOAN:
LOSS MIT IND = 9 WORKOUT CANCELLED
MULTIPLE LOANS PRESENT

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:14:59 PM



WEIGTERY
cuecett

Ms. Rhonda Klansky
Credit Specialist llI ’ i
Home Loans Division

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.
7301 Baymeadows Way
Mailstop: FL5-7201
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Date of Notification: December 31, 2009

Action Requested: Remove This Loan From Our REO Inventory
Note: Please remit the current amount due using Special Remittance Code 315 - '
Repurchase Proceeds. Refer to our Servicing Guide for specific instructions.

Loan information:

Fannie Mae Loan No: 1688955841 (See fast page of letter for additional loan details.)
Servicer Loan Number: LT

Borrower(s):
Property Address: 16458 RNHINE

GUYTON, GA 31312~4?31
Seller Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK |
Seller No: 214300176 e
Servicer Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
Servicer No: 217540003,
Broker/Originator: N/A
REO Status: Unable to Market

Amount Requested: Amount requested is subject to change daily.

Findings:

Ineligible property: The subject mortigage was delivered-as a manufactured home located at
216 Saddiehorn L.n, Guyton, GA. As of the date of this letter, we have yet to receive marketable
title in Fannie Mae's name or title to evidence our first lien position. Fannie Mae guidelines
require the loan Servicer to provide marketable title to the property in its entirety. Without
marketable title, the collateral for the subject mortgage was unacceptable and rendered the
mortgage ineligible for delivery to Fannie Mae.

Please note: This loan was ineligible for sale to Fannie Mae per the Mortgage Selling and F
Servicing Contract per Part IV, (A) (4) pursuant to which the lender represented and warranted

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:15:40 PM
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at the time- of transfer of the mortgage to Fannie-Mae that title to the property that secured the
mortgage was a valid and subsisting lien andthe property was free and clear of
all encumbrances and liens, except for taxes and insurance, not yet due and payable. Per the
Fannie Mae Seliing Guiide we.are requiring the immediate repurchase of this mortgage due to a
breach of this selling warranty. :

Our review of the subject transaction found that the secured propery is a manufactured home
that has an unacceptable title impediment.

Fannie Mae Contacts: _ i

Underwriting Consuitant: Kelli Nick
kelli_|_nick@fanniemae.com
972-807-1385 ' i

Underwriting Director: - Maria Brewster CoEEmn
maria_b_brewster@fanniemae.com
972-773-7919

Responses with additional information may be submitted via QAS or by contacting your .
Underwriting Consultant, if they are submitted no later than February 1, 2010. 1y g

g

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:15:42 PM




Fannie Mae Loan Number: 1688955841

Servicer Loan Number:

Borrower(s):

Property Address:

Review Type:
LTV:

CLTV:
HCLTV:
Product:
Occupancy:

Loan Purpose:
Property Type:

AUS:

Recommendation:
Contract Number:

Closing Date:
LPI Date:

Special Feature

Code(s):

Origination
Appraiser;

A A enid b ¢ .
R
ST

Additional Loan Information ol

BOBBY J. EVERETT

216 SADDLEHORN LN
GUYTON, GA 31312-4731 ;
Post-Foreclosure Review ‘
69.00% i
N/A '

‘N/A
30 YR FRM

Principal

Cash-Out Refinance
Manufactured

N/A

N/A

LO7841

04/02/2003 o
05/01/2008 "

Certain Manufactured Housing Unit Mortgages; 10 Servicing Strip
with Reimbursements; No Fiood Insurance - Not a Special Flood

Hazard Area Property; Cash-Out Refinance; Correspondent Third-
Party Origination (Cash and MBS); :

N/A

Elt 4
g e

oE

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:15:43 PM




Ms. Rhonda Klansky

Credit Specialist Ill

Home Loans Division

JP Morgan Chase Bank

10151 Deerwood Park Boulevard

Building 400 MS: FL5-4406

Jacksonville, FL 32256
qm.recourse.and.recovery@chase.com

Date of Notification: 04/23/2010
Action Requested: Reimburse Fannie Mae For The Loss Incurred On This Loan

Note: Please remit the current amount due using Special Remittance Code 309 - Loss
Reimbursement Proceeds. Refer to our Servicing Guide for specific instructions.

Loan Information:

Fannie Mae Loan No: 1697427663 (See last page of letter for additional loan details.)
Servicer Loan Number: 632856068

Borrower(s): JAMES TPFAIRTTRACY" FAIR
Property Address: 194 DIVISION:RD

(PARKER -PA16049-2512_
Seller Name: WASHINGTON-MUTUALBANK
Seller No: 214300176
Servicer Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
Servicer No: 126690002
Broker/Originator: N/A
REO Status: Disposed

Amount Requested: Amount requested is subject to change daily.
Findings:

Unacceptable Appraisal: The origination appraisal did not adequately support a
value of $300,000 as of October 2004. As a part of our underwriting process, we
engaged another appraiser from the area to complete a field review of the appraisal.
We have identified issues that were unacceptable appraisal practices as noted in Part
X1, Section 102.02 of the Selling Guide.

1. Failure to adequately analyze and report any current contract of sale, option,

offering, or listing of the subject property and the prior sales of the subject
property and the Sales:
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According to the appraisal and court house records, the borrower acquired
the subject property for $117,000 in January of 2002 The appraised vaiue
of $300,000 represented a 156 percent increase over the $117,000 price
the borrower paid for the property approximately 33 months prior to the
date of appraisal. Although the appraisal repaorted the subject’s prior sale,
it failed to adequately analyze its impact on the subject's appraised value.

- The appraisal indicated that market conditions were stable and the

updates noted in the appraisal would not justify an increase of this
magnitude. '

2. Misrepresentation of the physwal charactenstlcs of the subject property,
improvements, or Sales:

The appraisal represented the gross living area for Sales one, two
and three as 1,232, 1,200, and 1,300 square feet, respectively, when

public records indicated they were 1,985, 2,264, and 1,552 square feet.

The appraisal represented Sales one, two and three were located 3.4, 4
and 3.5 miles away, respectively, when the Reviewer indicated they were
18, 19 and 15 miles away.

The appraisal represented the subject was 13 years old when the
Reviewer reported it was 26 years old.

3. Development of and/or reporting an opinion of market value that is not
supportable by market data or that is misleading:

The sale price and sale date reported for Sales one; two and three was
$296,000 on August 18, 2004, $313,000 on April 9, 2004 and $304,000 on
September 19, 2004, respectively, while the MLS indicated they were
$210,000 on August 18, 2003, $283,000 on October 9, 2003 and
$209,000 on September 19, 2003.

4. Selection and use of inappropriate Sales or the failure to use Sales that are
locationally and physically the most similar to the-subject property:

»

Sales one, two and three were 14, 12 and 13 months old, respectively,
when more recent‘saies were available.in the MLS, per the field reviewer:

The subject had 1,232 square feet of gross lwnng area, whereas Sales
one, two and three had 1,985, 2,264, and 1,552 square feet, respectively.
As a result, they were not representative of the subject since they were
61, 84 and 26 percent larger.

Scanned: 6/11/2010-3:15:44 PM



e According to the Reviewer, the subject had a 0.92 acre site, while Sale
three had a 7 acre site. According to the Reviewer, there were ample
sales available more. similar in site'and therefore more representative of
the subject. ' ' -

» The subject was a frame dwelling of modest quality, whereas Sales one
and three were superior in quality due to their brick and stone exteriors,
respectively.

e The subject did not have a pool, while Sales two and three had in-ground
pools not disclosed in the appraisal. Sale two also had a sun room and a
pool house: not reported, while Sale three had a large KOI pond and a four
car garage not disclosed by the appraiser.

The reviewer presented and analyzed three alternative sales from the subject's market
area. Based on the alternate sales, the reviewer estimated the subject's market value
to have been $114,500. This was 62 ‘percent lower than the value estimate reached in
the origination appraisal and resulted in a loan-to-value ratio of 195 percent.
Consequently, the loan was ineligible for delivery to Fannie Mae. '

Fannie Mae Contacts:

Undehwriting ‘Consultant: Kelli Maldonado
kelli_]_maldonado@fanniemae.com
972-807-1385

Underwriting Director: Maria Brewster
maria_b_brewster@fanniemae.com
972-773-7919

‘Responses with additional information may be submitted via :QAS or by .contacting. your
Underwriting Consultant, if they are submitted no later than 05/24/2010.
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Additional Loan Information

Fannie Mae Loan Number: 1697427663

Servicer Loan Number:

Borrower{s):

Property Address:

Review Type:
LTv:

CLTV:

HCLTV:
Product:
Occupancy:
l.oan Purpose:

Property Type:
AUS:

Recommendation:
Contract Number:

Closing Date:
LPI Date:

Special Feature
Code(s):

Origination
Appraiser:

JAMES T. FAIR, TRACY FAIR
194 DIVISION RD

PARKER, PA 16049-2512
Post Foreclosure Review
74.00%

74.00%

NA

30 YR FRM

Principal

Cash Qut Refinance
Detached

bu

Approve/Eligible
L08785

11/01/2004
03/01/2007

Desktop Underwriter Loan (Seller Did Not:Submit to DU); Cash-Out
Refinance; Limited Cash-Out/No Cash-Out Refinance; No Flood
Insurance - Not a Special Flood Hazard Area Property;
Correspondent Third-Party Origination; MBS 4 MONTH

DELINQUENT,
Coby C Jones
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TYPE STOP DATE
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1-ORIGINATED {MMDDYY )
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'3-SERY TRANSFER SPEC CD: ___  RCRS CD: __  CUST CD:
LOAN SERV NEW SERV CONTRACT LOAN SERV
SOLD ID LOAN NUMBER SERV SOLD OT TRANS DT
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2ND

COMPLLETED CH 13 BANKRUPTCY
LOAN IS IN FORECLOSURE, F/C STOP = 5 505 DAYS PAST PROJECTED LEGAL DATE
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19 Washington Mutual | \}L»W

HOME LOANS

August 19, 2009

Steve Wesscels

Taylor Bean & Whitaker
3926 Premier North Drive
Tampa, FL 33618

RE: REPURCHASE DEMAND
WaMuLoan #: 0607458569
Borrower: Jenkins, Jerry
Property: 640 VILLAGE RD UNIT 4422, BRECKENRIDGE, CO 80424

Dear Mr. Wessels:

Washington Mutual Bank (“Washington Mutual™) hereby demands that Taylor Bean & Whitaker (“Seller™)
repurchase from Washington Mutual the loan identified above (the “Mortgage Loan”). Our records indicatc that
your company closed the Mortgage 1.oan on or about April 28, 2003. Washington Mutual purchased the
Mortgage Loan from Seller pursuant to a loan purchase and sale agreement between Washington Mutual and -
Seller (the "Agreement"). The Agreement incorporates by reference the Correspondent Lending Seller Guide |
(the *Guide™). .

Under the ternis of the Guide, Washington Mutual has deteimined that the Mortgage Loans should be
repurchased based on the following facts:

The property listed above is an ineligible project due to being a condohotel. On June 26, Rhonda Klansky sent
an Initial Notice of Findings of Loan Origination Defect to Seller, giving Seller an opportunity to cure defect or
appeal. Seller did not respond within the given 30 day period.

The above facts constitute breaches of representations, warrantics and/or covenants set forth in Chapter 600 of
the Guide. Pursuant to Chapter 600 of the Guide and Article V (Remedies; Indemnification) of the Agreement,
the Seller is required to repurchase the Mortgage Loan. This letter shall serve as a formal repurchase demand.

The total repurchase amount due Washington Mutual is $103,543.83, valid through September 16, 2009.
Attached, please find a balancing sheet detailing the total repurchase amount. Please remit repurchase funds via
wire transfer no later than September 16, 2009. Wiring instructions are as follows:

WIRING INSTRUCTIONS _
Bank Name/ Address: Washington Mutual Bank, 400 E Main.Street, Stockton, CA 95290-0001
Bank Short Name: ~ WASH MUT BKFA STOK

Account #: . 29222 0009357 _
Bank ABA #: 321180748
REF: Atin: Jacqueline Stewart and 0607458569 / Jenkins
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" To assist with a seamless transfer of the Mortgage Loan, the Seller must complete a Loan Servicing Transfer
Notification. Please contact me at the email address below-and I will forward the form to you. Upon receipt of
the transfer form and repurchase funds, the loan will be service transferred to the Seller within approximately 45
days. Until then, Washmgton Mutual will continue. norrnal loan- sewlcmg according to investor and/or insurer
guidelines. and requirements. “Normal loan servicing”:includes, but.is not limited to, default:servicing, loss
‘mitigation, forcclosure, REO marketing, asset sale and loan liquidation. If ‘the Seller fails to perform its
obligation to-repurchase in a timely manner, the Seller will become liable for all losses, fees, costs and CXpEnses
incurred by Washington Mutual and/or the investor.

Nothing in this letter waives or modifies any rights or remedies Washington Mutual may have under the.
Agrecment, the Guide, or applicable law: Thank you for your attention to this matter '

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Stewart, Recovery Specialist
Jacqueline stewart@wamu.net
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Taylor Bean & Whitaker

Repurchase amount: $103,543.83|
{valid through 9/16/09)

Borrower name Jenkins, Jerry
Wamu loan aumber 0607458569
Property.address 640 VILLAGE RD UNIT 4422

BRECKENRIDGE, CO 80424

UPB $102,424.60
[nterest $653.16
Escrow advances $466.07
Corporate advances $0.00
Property inspection fees : ‘ $0.00
Total Repurchase Price ‘ $103,543.83

Prepared by J. Stewart
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Klansky, Rhonda K.

From: Klansky, Rhonda K. : i
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2009 10:57 AM =
To: Wessels, Steve

Subject: Repurchase Request for #060?458559 Jerry Jenklns

Attachments: 0607458569 Jerry Jenkins.doc; Documentation for Jerry Jenkins.pdf

Good Morning Steve-

in reference to the above mentnoned loan | have attached the following for your review; Iniiial Notice of Findings of Loan
Origination Defect. In a review of this loan it was found that.the subject was in a condo project known as Beaver Run.

Beaver Run is an ineligible pro;ect due to being a condohotel. Also, attached is the note, underwriting-approval, appraxsal
and condo fisting for your revaew ‘

{ 100k forward to-working W1th you to resolve this matter as soan as possible. Piease let me know if you have any
questions.

Thanks....

Ricacda Kianshy
Credit Specialist TH
Recourse & Recovery
Home Loans Division

WaMu, now Becked Ty the strength of JPMorgan. Chasé
FI01L Baymmadows Wiy ‘
Mailston FLS-7388
lacksonville, FiL 33256
afia.452-1274 Direct, $04-46G2-1803 Fax
Rhomkta. Kianshylwamiy. nat

o

0607458569 Jerry Documentation for
Jenkins.doc (... Jerry Jenkin...
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fi] washington Mutual
June 26, 2009

Steve Wessels

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker
3926 Premicr North Drive
Tampa, FL 33618

Re: Loan #: 00607458569
Borrower:  Jerry Jenkins
Property address: 640 Village Rd, Unit 4422
Breckenridge, CO 80424

INTITIAL NOTICE OF FINDINGS OF LOAN ORIGINATION DEFECT

Dear Mr. Wessels:

We are writing to notify you about a defect found with the above-referenced loan. The Washington Mutual
Correspondent Seller Guide is incorporated into-our Correspondent Purchase and Sale Agreement. The warrantics
and representations made by your company with each loan sold to Washington Mutual arc specified in Section 600
of the -Seller Guide. The defect.described on the attachment to this lcttef. is a bi¢ach of. those warranties and
representations, For purposes of quick reference, the defect involving this loan can'gencrally be-described as:

Subicct loan is in a Condominium Project by the name of Beaver Run which has beenfound to'be a condohaotek.
This project is an ineligible project due to being a condohotel.

Washington Mutual is giving you the opportunity to cure the defect. H you are unable 10 satisfactorily cure this
defective loan within 30 days we will require you to repurchasc this loan and will begin the process to facilitate this
repurchase, Once we have repurchased the loan from the investor, your ability to appeal this demand will cease.

Please note that we will continue normal loan servicing until the repurchase is completed. Servicing may inchude
collection efforts, loss mitigation, Toreclosure, REO marketing and sale, and loan liguidation. As a result, the asset
may be sold and the repurchase demand may be converted to.a demand for (“make-whole") luss reimbursement.

We encourage your prompt response. We look forwurd to working.with you to resolve this matter amicably and in
an expedited manner. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Rhonda.klansky@wamu.net or
(904) 462-1274.

Respectiully,

Rhonda Klansky

Recourse and Recovery

Home Loans Division

Washington Mutual Bank

7301 Baymeadows Way, Mailstop FL.5-7388
Jacksonville; F1. 32256 '
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©wowaviu umnsured loans

- Page 1 of 3

K!ansky, Rhonda K.

N A ) bt Cosnans i o

From: Snyder, Lucy

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2007 1:22 Pm

To: carol.belermann@welisfargo.com; debbie.walsh@wellsfargo.com
Cc: Kiansky, Rhonda K,

Subject: FW: WaMu uninsured loans

Attachments: WaMu GNMA issues.xls

This should serve to confirm our telephone conversation earlier today concerning these loans.

For those loans in the GNMA tab, WAMU will agree to repurchase those that remain uninsured.

For those loans in the non-GNMA investors tab, if the Ibans were uninsured at the time of sérvicing transfer and if
the investor demands that a repurchase occur, WAMU will agree to repurchase.

Lucy Snvder, vice President

Manager, Repurchagse & Recourse Administration

Wastungton Mutual
7255 Bayneadows Way, Mail Stop JAXA 1060
Jacksonvilie, FI 32256

04-836- 1496 ditect, Y04-886-1507 tax
ey snyderd@wamu.nal,

From: Snyder, Lucy

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2007 9:22 AM
To: carol.beiermann@wellsfargo.com
Cc: Klansky, Rhonda K.

Subject: FW: WaMu uninsured loans

Attached is your original spreadsheet of uninsured FHA loans. WAMU is not attempting to. get these insured.
The reasons why they are uninsured are included in the “total uninsured" tab.
Let me know if you have any questions.

Lucy Snyder, Ve Presigent
Manager, Repurchase & Recourse Adininistration

\”dams\qwn Mo
255 Bayinuadows Way, Mad Stop JAXA 1090
hckfuwnsn 1522586

A0 BEG- 1AGE tirect, §00-BR6- 1502 fax
sy snvdertdwamu.net

DT e e st e e s e ws e il W e« 1 s o o o [T

From: carol.beiermann@welisfargo.com [mailto:caroi.belerrnann@wellsfargo.mm]
Sent: Friday; June 01, 2007 3:12 PM

To: Snyder, Lucy

Subject: FW: WaMu uninsured loans
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FW: WaMu uninsured loanc Page 2.0f 3

Lucy - | apologize for sending this to you a week late, | thought | had sent this out.... Below is
a report of uninsured loans. The group involved in this project is requesting that WAMU advise
why the loan is uninsured and if you are working to get it insured or if you show it as insured to
provide the MIC/insuring doc. How soon do you think you could provide 'this information?
Thanks! Carol o :

Caro! Beiermann

Repurchase Analyst - Servicing Acquisitions
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

Remote - llinois

MACH# X2302-022

(217) 942-6240

(217) 248-1585 (cell)

(217)942-9610 {fax)
Caroi.Beiermann@mortgagp.wellsfargo.com'

From: Hefty, Ann

Sent: Friday, May 18, 2007 12:58 PM

To:  Beierrmann, Carol

Cc:  Roy, Jeff; Walsh, Debbie; Fehlberg, William; Logan, John
Subject:  WaMu uninsured loans

Carol,

Here is the list.of uninsured WaMu loans. The report is broken down into 4 tabs:

Total uninsured - 387 GNMA and Non-GNMA loans ‘ ' o
GNMA uninsured -258 loans. The highlighted loans (30) are being researched with custodian and HUD
Non-GNMA — 129 loans ‘

MIC issued - 4 loans confirmed as being insured.

<<WaMu GNMA issues.xls>>

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,

Ann

Ann M. Heity

Compliance Specialist

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
(651) 605-7897

Fax (651) 605-8599

NEW MAC X2098-01H

2701 Wells Fargo Way
Minneapolis, MN 55467

e-mail: ann hefty@welisfargo.com.

This message may contain confidential and/or restricted information. If you are not the addressee or authorized to
receive this for the addresses, you must not use, copy, disclose, or take any-action based on'this message.or any.
information herein. This-information should only be forwarded or distributed on a "need to know.basis" If you.have
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' lFanniell\/I.zae. | | C C A

MAR 1 4 2008
Ms. Rhonda Klansky {)ATF gm" ‘-«: fﬂ' (T
Washington Mutual Bank U e £

7255 Baymeadows Way
Jacksonville, FL 32210

Date of Notification: March 12, 2008
Action Requested: Repurchase Loan

Note: Repurchase Funds should be remitted during your next accounting cycle with an
activity code of 65. Refer to our Servicing Guide for specific instructions.

Loan Information:

Fannie Mae Loan No: 1682981779 (See last page of letter for additional loan details.)
Servicer Loan Number: 53954061
Borrower(s): ARTHUR KEELS
Property Address: 14545 SW 105THCT
MIAMI, FL 33176-7028
Seller Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
Seller No: 214300176
Servicer Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK
Servicer No: : 126690002
Broker/Originator:
REO Status: N/A

Amount Requested: Contact your investor accounting department.

Findings: Cannot Initiate/Complete Foreclosure due to borrower allegation of fraud. The
borrowers allege they did not execute mortgage documents.

Fannie Mae Contacts:

Underwriting Support Specialist:  Karen Stewart
karen_|_stewart@tanniemae.com
626-396-5152

Underwriting Director: Andy Elliis
andy_ellis@fanniemae.com
972-773-7585
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..

Responses with additional information may be submitted via QAS or by contacting your

Underwriting Support Specialist.

Additional Loan Information

Fannie Mae Loan Number: 1682981779

Servicer Loan Number:

Borrower(s):

Property Address:

Review Type:
LTV:

CLTV:

HCLTV:
Product:
Occupancy:
Loan Pérpose:

Property Type:
AUS:

Recommendation:
Contract Number:

Closing Date:
LPI Date:

Special Feature
Code(s):

Origination
Appraiser:

ARTHUR KEELS

14545 SW 105TH CT

MIAMI, FL. 33176-7028
Discretionary. Post Purchase Review
0.00% ‘

Second or Vacation Home

DU
LO7841

08/01/2005

No Flood insurance - Not a Special Flood Hazard Area Property; 1O
Servicing Strip with Reimbursements; Correspondent Third-Party
Origination; Limited Cash-Out/No Cash-Out Refinance; MBS 4-
month delinquent;
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Rhonda Klansky

From: Rhonda Klansky ‘

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2009°9:16 AM

To: ‘SWessels@taylorbean.com'

Subject: Repurchase Request for #0053954061 Arthur Keels
Importance: High

Good Morning Steve-

In réference to the above mentioned loan | have attached the following for your review; Initial Notice of Findings of Loan
Origination Defect along with FNMA demand. Fannie.Mae has requested repurchase of this loan due to inability to
complete foreclosure as a result of borrower allegation of fraud. Fannie Mae's demand contains the full details and is
attached.

I look forward to working with you to resolve this matter as soon as possible. Please let me know if you have questions..

Thanks...,

Rbonta Klansky
Ceedit Spenialist 155
Recourse & Recovery
Home Loans Division

Weaklu, now backed by th strength of JPMorgan Chase
T Baymeadows Way

Malstop FLS-7388

Jay esomalic, FL 32256

GOI-402-1274 Direct, 90 “E2-1BO3 Fax

Rhonda. Klansky@wamel. et

A e
v,

0053954061 Arthur
Keels-doc:zl...
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(@] washirgton Mutual

August 20, 2009

Steve Wessels

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker
3926 Prenmer Nowth Drive
Tampa, FL 33618

Re: Loan #: (05395406)
Borrower:  Arthur Keels
Property address: 14545 S.W. 105™ Court
Miami, FL 33176-7028

INTITIAL NOTICE OF FINDINGS OF LOAN ORIGINATION DEFECT

Dear Mr. Wessels:

We are writing o notify you about a defect found with the above-referenced loan. The Washington Mutual
Correspondent SzHer Guide is incorporated into our Correspondent Purchase and Sale Agrecment. The warrantics
and representations made by your company with each loan sold to Washington Mutual are specified in Section 600
of the Seller Guide. The defect described on the attachment to this letter is a breach of those warranties and
representations. For purposes of quick reference, the defect involving this loan can generally be deseribed as:

Fannie Mac repurchase demand received due to inability to complete foreclosure due to borrower allegation of
fraud. Fannie Mae’s demand is included and contains the full details.

Washington Mulual is giving. you the opportunity to cure the défect. I you are unable to satisfactorily cure this
defective loan within 30 days we will require you to repurchase this loan and will begin the process.to facilitate this
repurchase; On¢e we have repurchased the loan from the investor, your ability to appeal this demand will cease.

Please note that we will continue normal loan servicing until the repurchase is completed.. Servicing may include
collection ¢fforts, foss mitigation, foreclosure, REO markéting and sale, and loan liquidation. As a result, the asset
may be sold and the repurchase demand may be converted to a demand for {(“make-whole™) loss reimbursement.

We encourage your prompt response. We look forward to working with you to resolve this matter.amicably and in
an expedited mauner. If you have any questions, please fecl free to contact me at Rhonda klansky@wamu.net or
(904) 462-1274.

Respectfully,

Rhondz Klansky

Recourse and Recovery

Home Loans Division

Washington Mutual Bank

7301 Baymeadows Way, Mailstop FL5-7388
Jacksonville, FL. 32256
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Washington Mutual

el
October 22, 2007

Steve Wessels

Taylor Bean and Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
101 NE 2" Sireet

Qcala, FL. 34470

Re: INTITIAL NOTICE OF LOAN ORIGINATION DEFECT & POTENTIAL REPURCHASE
WalMu Loan #: 0991054172
Montgagor Name: John Robent Quellette
Property Address: 140 Maple Road
Monroe, M1 48162

Dear Mr. Wessels:

We are writing to notify you ahout a defect found with the above-referenced loan. The Washington Mutual Correspondent
Seller Guide is incorporated into our Correspondent Purchase and Sule Agreement. The wartanties and representations
made by your company with cach loan-sold to Washington Mutual are specified in Section 606 of the Seller Guide. The
defect described on the attachment to-this letter is a breach of those warrantics and representations. For purposes of quick
reference, the deféct involving this loan can generally be described:

DEFECT: Uninsured FHA Loan

Washington Mutual is giving you the opportunity to cure the defect. If you are unable to satisfactorily cure this defective
loan within 30 days we will require you to repurchase this loan-and will begin the process to facilitate this repurchase.
Once we have repurchased the loan from the investor, your ability to appeal this demand will cease.

Please note that we will continue normal loan servicing until the repurchase is completed.  Servicing may include
collection cflorts, foss mitigation, foreclasure, REO marketing and sale, and loan fiquidation. As a result, the asset may be
sold and the repurchase demand may be converted 10 a demand for (“make-whole™) loss reimbursement.

We encourage your prompt response.  We look forward to working with you to resolve this matter amicably and in an
expedited manner. If you have any questions, pleasc feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

Sean D. Waelde

Repurchase and Recourse

Washingion Mutual Bank

7255 Baymeadows Way

Jacksonville, FL 32256

Phone: 904-886-1507/ Fax: 904-886-1502
Email: sean.waelde@@wamu.net
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091407 150555.03 0633535935 REPWFHM — N :
{MMDDYY ) . g (Y7N)
ACQUISITION ™0LD.LN“#" INDEX
TYPE STOP DATE
3
1-ORIGINATED (MMDDYY ). :
2-PURCHASED ,
3-SERV TRANSFER 'SPEC CD: 999 RCRS CD: __  CUST CD:
LOAN SERV NEW SERV CONTRACT LOAN SERV
SOLD ID LOAN NUMBER SERYV SOLD OT TRANS DT
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2ND
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Ms. Rhonda Klansky

Credit Specialist il

Home Loans Division

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.
7301 Baymeadows Way
Mailstop: FL5-7201
Jacksonville, Fl. 32256

Date of Notification: 12/10/2009
Action Requested: Reimburse Fannie Mae For The Loss Incurred On This Loan

Note: Please remit the current amount due using Special Remittance Code 309 - Loss
Reimbursement Proceeds. Refer to our Servicing Guide for specific instructions.

Loan information:

Fannie Mae Loan No: 1699154633 (See last page of letter for additional loan details.)
Servicer Loan Number: 633833009 e
Borrower(s): =RINA:SATOMI - "
Property Address: L8063 BEECHDALE DR}

’ ORLANDO FL 32818 -8208 7%
Seller Name: WASHINGTON MUOTUAL BANK
Seller No: 214300176 o
Servicer Name: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK CAF e
Servicer No: 126690002 T
Broker/Qriginator: OASIS LENDING INC
REO Status: Offer Accepted

Amount Requested; Amount requested is subject to change daily.

Findings: . Ty
53

Missing documentation: The file submitted to our office did not contain any_asse@&nggt_a_tinge
requested this documentation from Washington Mutual Bank on 11/04/2009, but as of the date of this
letter have yet to receive it. Without this documentation, we are unable to fully analyze the risk of the oo
subject transaction.and confirm that the loan was eligible for dellvery to Fannie Mae,

E4Y “LT

Missing documentation: The file submitted to our office did not contain the ﬁnaL.HUD_LSeiﬂement SR
Staternent. Without this documentation, we are unable to fully analyze the risk of the subject transaction ™ "
and confirm that the loan was eligible for delivery to Fannie Mae.

Income inadequately documented: The file submitted to our office did not contain any m ;
yerification documentation for the borrower(s). ‘We requested this documentation from Washmgt
Mutual Bank on 11/04/2009 but as of the date of this letter we have yet to receive the..requested
documentation. Without this documentation we are unable to fully analyze the risk of the" sub}ec s
transaction and confirm that the mortgage was eligible for delivery to Fannie Mae. -
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' Note: As of the date of this letter, we have not completed a quality control review of the subject loan*?
origination file. Upon receipt of the above "missing documents" requested herein, additional issues
may be discovered upon our review of the loan origination file.

Fannie Mae Contacts:

Underwriting Consultant: Kelii Nick
kelli_|_nick@fanniemae.com
8972-807-1385

Underwriting Director: Maria Brewster
maria_b._brewster@fanniemae.com
972-773-7918

Responses with additional information may be submitted via QAS or by contactmg your Underwriting
Consultant, if they are submitted.no later than 01/11/20/0..
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Servicer Loan Number: 633833008

Borrower(s):

Property Address:

Review Type:

BTV

CLTV:

HCLTV:
Product:
Occupancy:
Loan Purpose:
Property Type:
AUS:

Recommendation:
Contract Number:

Closing Date:
LPI Date:

Special Feature Code

(s):

Tcation

Page 3 of 3

Additional Loan Information

" Fannie Mae Loan Number: 1699154633

RINA SATOMI

8063 BEECHDALE DR
ORLANDO, Fi. 32818-8206
Post Foreclosure Review
90.00%:

90.00%

N/A

30 YR FRM

Principal

Purchase

PUD

N/A

N/A

LO9757

06/28/2005

05/01/2008

s
Carrespondent Third-Party Origination (Cash and MBS); THIRD: PART‘A&%»%@E“ N
AUTOMATED UNDERWRITING SYSTEM; No Flood Insurance - Not a: “'%‘3-”“‘“_ -
Special Fiood Hazard Area Property.

Origination Appraiser: LUISA G. PADILLA

tile://C:\Documents and Settings\u199064\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\PXTe...
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ACQN'““”FACQUIQLI;ON OLD LOAN " ACQUISITION OL.D SVCR Y/E RPTG
DATE PRIN BALC NUMBER ID NUMBER FROM ACQ DT
(:5372505 193288.21 819118 TAYLOR BEA —_— N
(MMDDYY ) _ (Y/N)

ACQUISTTION' OLD"ﬁﬁt# INDEX

TYPE STOP DATE
2 ‘ ‘ _ ,
1-ORIGINATED (MMODYY) , - .
2-PURCHASED _ ‘ B
3-SERV TRANSFER SPEC CD: RCRS CD: __  CUST cD:
LOAN -SERV NEW SERV CONTRACT LOAN SERV
SOLD ID LOAN NUMBER SERV SOLD DT TRANS DT
18T MMDDYY MMDDYY
2ND
LOSS MIT IND = 8 1.OSS ANALYSIS COMP REMOVED LOSS MITIGATION

LOAN IS IN FORECLOSURE, F/C STOP 7 614 DAYS PAST PROJECTED LEGAL DATE
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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Home Lending Legal Department
4915 Independence Parkway
Tampa, Fl. 33634

Direct Dial (813} 881-2211
Facsimile (813) 881-2088
VIA FEDEX

Tracking#7907-0710-9744

June 10, 2010

BMC Group, Inc. :

Attention Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Corp Claim Processing
18750 Lake Drive East

Chanhassen, MN 55317

RE: Case No.: 3:09-bk-07047-JAF
Debtor: Taylor, Bean & Whitaker
Proof of Claim

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:
Enclosed, please find the Proof of Claim (“POC”) and supporting documentation in connection
with the above referenced matter. In addition to the original POC, I have also enclosed a separate
copy of the POC which we would like for the Bankruptcy Court to date stamp and return to the
undersigned in the enclosed pre-paid FedEx envelope.
Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincergly,

—

Tamara M. Aziz
Legal Department

Encl
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Taylor, Bean & Whitaker ("DEBTOR')

ANNEX TO PROOF OF CLAIM - JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
("CLAIMANT"™)

EXPLANATION OF CLAIMANT'S UNLIQUIDATED CLAIM

Claimant's Claim consists of losses that have occurred as of the date of the filing
of the Petition herein and which continue to occur to the date hereof and in the future
arising out of breaches by the Debtor of its mortgage loan origination and repurchase
obligations pursuant to that certain Correspondent Purchase and Sale Agreement between
Debtor and Claimant (the "Agreement”). As of the date of filing of the Petition, the exact
amount of Claimant's Claim was not capable of being determined with certitude and
hence is classified by Claimant as unliquidated.

However, as of the date of the filing of this Proof of Claim, Claimant has been
able to establish a good faith estimate of the current outstanding amount of its Claim
which approximates the sum of $1,156,927.64 and which is comprised of the following:

Eight (8) mortgage loans with origination related
breaches/defects for which Debtor was obligated to pay
pursuant to the Agreement

TOTAL $1,156,927.64
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Reservation_of Rights/Amendments. The assertion of the Claim by Claimant
herein is not a concession or admission as to the correct characterization or treatment of
any such claims, nor a waiver of any rights of Claimant. The execution and filing of this
Proof of Claim does not constitute: (a) a waiver or release of Claimant's rights against
any other entity or person liable for all or part of the Claim; (b) a consent by Claimant to
the jurisdiction of this Court with respect to any proceeding commenced against or
otherwise involving Claimant; (c¢) a consent by Claimant to the treatment of any non-core
claim against it as a core claim; (d) a waiver of the right to move to withdraw the
reference with respect to the subject matter of the Claim or otherwise, including, without
limitation, any objection or other proceedings commenced with respect thercto, or any
other proceedings commenced against or otherwise involving Claimant; (e) a waiver of
any right to the subordination, in favor of Claimant, of indebtedness or liens held by other
creditors of the Debtor; (f) any election of remedies that waives or otherwise affects any
other remedies; or (g) a waiver of any right to arbitration or other alternative dispute
resolution mechanism that is otherwise applicable. Claimant expressly reserves its right
to amend and supplement this Proof of Claim to the full extent permitted by law to
specify (and quantify) damages, costs, expenses and other charges or claims incurred by
Claimant and to file additional proofs of claim for additional claims, including, without
limitation, (i) claims for postpetition interest, legal fees and related expenses that are not
ascertainable at this time and (ii) claims arising from or relating to the avoidance of
transfers made to Claimant or any other entity including, without limitation, any payment
of the Claim described herein. In addition, the assertion of the Claim by the Claimant set
forth herein is in addition to, not in place of, and does not amend, alter or affect in any
way, the assertion of the Claim made in other jurisdictions. The Claimant's reconciliation
process is ongoing and Claimant therefore reserves the right to amend this Proof of Claim
and this Annex consistent with the results of such reconciliation.
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